CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting July 5, 2023 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session June19, 2023 Regular Meeting June 19, 2023

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Congressman Jerry Carl recently sent out a survey to Spanish Fort residents asking for feedback about our postal service. Please check your email inbox and fill out the survey. If you did not receive a survey, please send your comments to jerry.carl@mail.house.gov. It is important the Congressman and his staff receive your feedback.

Spanish Fort Police would like to announce its very first kids summer camp. It will be held from July 10th - July 14th from 9 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. at various locations within Spanish Fort. There is no cost to attend and spaces are limited. This is for kids entering 3rd grade through 5th grade for the 2023-2024 school year. If interested, please contact Corporal McGuff at smcguff@cityofspanishfort.com.

The Spanish Fort Public Library will be hosting Summer Reading events each Tuesday this summer. Check out the Library's website at https://www.spanishfortpubliclibrary.org under the events tab to see what is happening each week.

- IX. NEW BUSINESS
- X. OLD BUSINESS

Swearing in of Junior City Councilmembers

Swearing in of City Employee

Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 638-2023 as follows:

Ordinance No. 638-2023------An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Establishing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property as B-3, General Business District

Ordinance No. 639-2023-----An Ordinance Annexing Certain Properties into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Resolution No. 1346-2023----A Resolution Authorizing Employees of the City of Spanish Fort to Make a One-time Donation of Accrued Sick Leave to a Sick Leave Bank for an Employee

Resolution No. 1347-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with Cobbs, Allen & Hall, Inc.

Resolution No. 1348-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a

- Proposal between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC
- Resolution No. 1349-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a
 Proposal between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama,
 and Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC
- Resolution No. 1350-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with the Mobile Bay National Estuary Program
- Resolution No. 1351-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and the Eastern Shore Chamber of Commerce
- Resolution No. 1352-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a
 Contract for Services Between the City of Spanish Fort
 and the Spanish Fort Sports Association
- Resolution No. 1353-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with the Baldwin County Economic Development Alliance
- Resolution No. 1354-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Contract with Care House, Inc., d/b/a the Baldwin County Child Advocacy Center, for Services Provided to the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
 Work Session and Regular Meeting, July 17, 2023